Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)	07-11-2001 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings $\Longrightarrow \Longrightarrow \Longrightarrow$	—
To the Honorable Commission.	101772604 use attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Smithkline Beecham Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Insight Pharmaceuticals Corporation</u> Internal
General Partnership Limit Corporation-State Pennsylvania Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Mergan Security Agreement Character Chara	Association General Partnership O6-25-2001 Limited Partnership U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Corporation-State Delawa Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative d is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbe A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75589103	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1969808, 1908111, 296852, 1037225, 870753, 2028228, 1924860 Additional number(s) attached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondocument should be mailed:	
Name: Perry J. Viscounty, Esq. Internal Address: Latham & Watkins	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ _215.00 * Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 20	8. Deposit account number 500524
City: Costa Mesa State: CA Zip: 926	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the following document.	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true coy of the ori
Anna T. Kwan	June 22, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Thing, Chananton ogracia, Ma documen	umber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: tents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: missioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

Page 2

Continuation of No. 1 – Name of conveying party(ies)

1.	Name of	of conveying	party(ies)
----	---------	--------------	------------

Sm	ith	klin	A R	ach	a m	Τ.	P
Sm	uto	IKHIN	ie ise	eecn	am	L.	ır.

Individual(s)		Association
General Partnership	×	Limited Partnership - State Delaware
Corporation-State		
Other		

OC_DOCS\441890.1 [W97]

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, made this 29th day of September, 2000 by SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORPORATION, a Pennsylvania corporation having a place of business at One Franklin Plaza, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania and SMITHKLINF. BEECHAM L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Assignor") in favor of INSIGHT PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 90 New Montgomery Street, Suite 1020, San Francisco, CA 94105 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the registrations thereof noted on Schedule A appended hereto, which trademarks the Assignor has adopted, used and is using (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire proper and legal ownership of the aforesaid Trademarks, including the registrations thereof and the goodwill of the business attendant thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor and the Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignce its entire right, title and interest in the United States, Canada and Puerto Rico in and to the Trademarks, any and all licenses granted thereunder, all registrations therefore, the right to recover for past infringement of said Trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks; and
- 2. Upon written request from the Assignee and without further compensation, Assignor shall execute or cause to be executed any and all documents and instruments necessary or desirable to effectuate the intention of paragraph (1.) above, as may be required by Assignee to confirm and secure formally the assignment granted to Assignee pursuant to this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed in duplicate counterpart, by its duly authorized representative, as of the day and year first above written.

SMITHKLIM BEECHAM CORPORATION

By:

Name: Colin D. Edwards

Title: Vice President & Director, Finance

and Administration

SMITHKLING BEECHAM L.P.

By:

Name: Colin D. Edwards

Title:

Vice President & Director, Finance

and Administration

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

GOODS	REGISTRATION No.	
COUGH SUPPRESSANT LOZENGES	1924860	03QC2005
SORE THROAT LOZENGES	2028228	07JA2007
COUGH AND SORE THROAT LOZENGES	Application No. 75589103 Application Date 11/16/98	
PHARMACEUTICAL PREPARATION FOR THE RELIEF OF COUGHS AND MINOR SORE THROAT IRRITATIONS	870753	10JE2009
PHARMACEUTICAL PREPARATION FOR THE RELIEF OF THE SYMPTOMS OF A COLD AND MINOR SORE THROAT IRRITATIONS		06AP2006
MEDICATED ANTISEPTIC LOZENGES FOR ORAL USE	296852	23AU2002
COUGH SUPPRESSANT LOZENGES	1908111	01AU2005
SORE THROAT LOZENGES	Application No. 75121972 Application Date 06/19/96	
SORE THROAT LOZENGES	1969808	23AP2006
	COUGH SUPPRESSANT LOZENGES SORE THROAT LOZENGES COUGH AND SORE THROAT LOZENGES PHARMACEUTICAL PREPARATION FOR THE RELIEF OF COUGHS AND MINOR SORE THROAT IRRITATIONS PHARMACEUTICAL PREPARATION FOR THE RELIEF OF THE SYMPTOMS OF A COLD AND MINOR SORE THROAT IRRITATIONS MEDICATED ANTISEPTIC LOZENGES FOR ORAL USE COUGH SUPPRESSANT LOZENGES SORE THROAT LOZENGES	COUGH SUPPRESSANT LOZENGES SORE THROAT LOZENGES COUGH AND SORE THROAT LOZENGES Application No. 75589103 Application Date 11/16/98 PHARMACEUTICAL PREPARATION FOR THE RELIEF OF COUGHS AND MINOR SORE THROAT IRRITATIONS PHARMACEUTICAL PREPARATION FOR THE RELIEF OF THE SYMPTOMS OF A COLD AND MINOR SORE THROAT IRRITATIONS MEDICATED ANTISEPTIC LOZENGES FOR ORAL USE COUGH SUPPRESSANT LOZENGES Application No. 75121972 Application Date 06/19/96

Puerto Rico Trademark Registrations

ADEMARK	GOODS	REGISTRATION No.	EXPIRATION DATE	
CRETS	PHARMACEUTICAL PREPARATION FOR THE RELIEF OF COUGHS AND MINOR SORE THROAT IRRITATIONS	18350	29AU2003	

RECORDED: 06/25/2001